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DATE SHEET – TERM 1 EXAM 2025-26 
 

TERM 1 – CL 4 TO 8   &   CL 9, 10 PA2 

Date Day CL 4 CL 5 CL 6 CL 7 CL 8 CL 9 CL 10 

12th Sep Fri ELL ELL SKT/SPN/GER SKT/SPN/GER SKT/SPN/GER Regular Working Day 

13th Sep Sat C. Sc. C. Sc. C. Sc. C. Sc. C. Sc. C. Sc. C. Sc. 

14th Sep Sun --- 

15th Sep Mon SST --- MATHS --- ENGLISH --- SST 

16th Sep Tues --- MATHS --- SST --- MATHS  --- 

17th Sep Wed HINDI --- ENGLISH --- MATHS --- SCIENCE 

18th Sep Thurs --- ENGLISH  --- ENGLISH --- HINDI --- 

19th Sep Fri SCIENCE --- HINDI --- SCIENCE --- ENGLISH 

20th Sep Sat --- HINDI --- HINDI --- ENGLISH --- 

21st Sep Sun --- 

22nd Sep Mon MATHS --- SCIENCE --- HINDI --- MATHS 

23rd Sep Tues --- SST  --- MATHS --- SST --- 

24th Sep Wed ENGLISH --- SST --- SST --- HINDI 

25th Sep Thurs --- SCIENCE --- SCIENCE --- SCIENCE --- 

KINDLY NOTE: “ --- ” Stands for STUDY LEAVE 

 

TIMINGS 
 

CLASS READING TIME WRITING TIME 

4 & 5 8:00 AM – 8:15 AM 8:15 AM – 10:15 AM 

6 – 8  8:00 AM – 8:15 AM 8:15 AM – 10:45 AM 

9 & 10 7:45 AM – 8:00 AM 8:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
 

GUIDELINES TO BE FOLLOWED BY STUDENTS 
 

1. Students are to report directly to their examination venue by 7:25 AM. 

2. Bags are to be left outside the examination venue. No books are to be carried inside. Maps and 

graphs will be provided by the school. 

3. Pockets are to be empty before entering the examination venue. 

4. For any query, the left hand is to be raised. For an extra sheet, the right hand is to be raised. 

5. Unfair means will not be tolerated and would be strictly dealt with. 

6. On 12th and 13th September, school will get over at the normal timings, i.e., 1:45 PM. 

7. From 15th September to 25th September, school will get over at 11:00 AM. 

8. If sick / unwell, do not report to school. In case taken unwell during the exam, the student is to 

inform the invigilator immediately. 

9. Classes will not be conducted on 26th and 27th September 2025. 

10. Term 2 will begin from Monday, 29th September 2025. It will be Day 3. 
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